

SR0345 LRB098 12316 GRL 46585 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Timothy Joseph John Corcoran, who passed 4 away on May 15, 2013; and 5 WHEREAS, Timothy Corcoran was born April 15, 1955, in 6 Waukegan; and 7 WHEREAS, Timothy Corcoran was a member of Local Plumbers Union #93 and served as a licensed plumber for over 30 years 8 9 until his retirement in 2004; and WHEREAS, Timothy Corcoran was a member of the Immaculate 10 11 Conception parish; and 12 WHEREAS, Timothy Corcoran enjoyed fishing, taking bike rides to the lake with his family, and sharing and listening to 13 the stories and adventures that he took and those that his 14 family had lived; and 15 16 WHEREAS, Timothy Corcoran is preceded in death by his 17 parents, Lorraine Pepe and Patrick Corcoran; his sisters, Mary Corcoran and Ann Marie Talley; and his brother, Michael 18

19

"Razzel" Corcoran; and

- 1 WHEREAS, Timothy Corcoran is survived by his children,
- 2 Lovessa (Carl) Gloria, Mia, Joseph, and Daniel Corcoran, and
- 3 Carrie and Brad Corcoran; his beloved grandchildren, Marayna,
- 4 Jason, Devon, Amoressa, Honor, Alden, Aveleen, and Baby
- 5 Corcoran; his beloved siblings, Patty, Patrick, Sharron,
- 6 Cathy, Denise, Brian, Maureen, and Shawn; and his many nieces
- 7 and nephews; therefore, be it
- 8 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
- 9 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 10 his family and friends, the passing of Timothy Joseph John
- 11 Corcoran; and be it further
- 12 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- presented to the family of Timothy Corcoran as an expression of
- our sympathy.